UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
LR9500                Preliminary            CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 6
Copyright ©  2020 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                     QW-R102-083.c
ULTRA LOW NOISE, 150mA
LINEAR REGULATOR FOR
RF/ANALOG CIRCUITS
REQUIRES NO BYPASS

*Startup Time, 150 μs
*Low Dropout, 80 mV (Typ.)
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
LR9500L-xx-AF5-R LR9500G-xx-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
Note:  xx: Output Voltage, refer to Marking Information.
LR9500G-xx-AF5-R
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Output Voltage Code
(1) R: Tape Reel
(2) AF5: SOT-25
(3) xx: refer to Marking Information
(4) G: Halogen Free and Lead Free, L: Lead Free(4)Green Package
LR9500               Preliminary                             CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw             QW-R102-083.c
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SOT-25
15: 1.5V
18:1.8V
20: 2.0V
25: 2.5V
27: 2.7V
28: 2.8V
30: 3.0V
33: 3.3V
40: 4.0V
45: 4.5V
L9XX
321
45
Voltage Code
 PIN CONFIGURATION
321
45
VOUT
GNDVEN NC
VIN
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NO. PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
1 VEN
Enable input; disables the regulator when ≤ 0.4V. Enables the regulator when ≥
1.2V. An internal 1 MΩ pulldown resistor connects this input to ground.
2 GND Device ground
3 NC No connect
4 VOUT
Output voltage. A 0.47 μF Low ESR capacitor should be connected to this Pin.
Connect this output to the load circuit.
5 VIN Input voltage supply. A 0.47 µF capacitor should be connected at this input.
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
Soft_filter
OCP
VM
Vref
VIN
VOUT4
1VEN
EA
BG5
OTP
2
GND
WSON
LR9500               Preliminary                             CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw             QW-R102-083.c
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Input Voltage VIN 6.0 V